

Raskot Municipality
Office of Municipal Executive
RCP Bazar-Syuna, Kalikot
Karnali Province -Nepal
Measurement Sheet

Project name :- Badimalika to Deuralika Rural Road Maintenance Work
Contract No (IFB No.): RM/077-78/WORKS/NCB-08
Location:-Raskot -4, Kalikot

Contractor Name: Hima Construction, baindasaini-08, Dailekh

Fiscal year: 2078/79

S.N	Description	No	length	C/S Area	Breadth	Height	Quantity	Rate	Amount (Rs.)	Unit	Remark
1	Insurance of works, construction equipments and against accident to workmen including third party insurance.	1.00						75000.00	75000.00	PS	
A	Earth Work										
1	EARTH WORK EXCAVATION										
	Earth Work Excavation In Retaining Wall Foundation By Manual Including Removal & Satisfactory Disposal & Stacking Or Hauling	0.50	385.00		1.50	1.00	288.75				
	Earth Work Excavation In Breast Wall Foundation By Manual Including Removal & Satisfactory Disposal & Stacking Or Hauling(From Ch-0+020 To 0+060)	0.50	338.00		1.50	1.00	253.50				
	Ordinary Soil (60%)					total	542.25				
	Hard Soil (40%)						325.35	100.00	32535.00	Cum	
B	STRUCTURE WORK						216.90	150.00	32535.00	Cum	
1	Dry masonry Work For Breast Wll(Using specially Dressed Stone On The Face Wall With Better										
	CH-0+050	1.00	22.00		1.06	1.50	35.06				
	CH-0+450	1.00	9.00		1.12	1.80	18.06				
	CH-0+500	1.00	30.00		1.08	1.60	51.84				
	CH-0+550	1.00	7.00		1.08	1.60	12.10				
	CH-1+550	1.00	30.00		1.15	2.00	69.00				
	CH-1+600	1.00	25.00		1.06	1.50	39.84				
	CH-1+700	1.00	10.00		1.15	2.00	23.00				
					total		248.91	2500.00	622263.13	Cum	

Prepared by:-

Checked by:-


 Engineer
 Civil
 Recommended by:-
 Civil
 NE Regd. No. 2157

Approved by

Project name : Radimala to Deuramilla Rural Road Maintenance Work
Location: Rastel -A, Kalilod
Contract No (F/S No.): RM/077-7&WORKS/NCB-08
Type of Work: Construction work

Vol. 10, No. 103

Item No.	Description of works	As Per Estimate			As per Bill of Materials			Total Bill			Current Bill			Difference			Remarks
		Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount	Quantity	Rate	Amount	Quantity	Amount	Quantity	Amount	Quantity	Amount			
General Item																	
1	Insurance of work construction equipment and against accident to workmen including third party insurance	m	1.00	75000.00	75000			75000.00	1.00	75000.00	0.00	0.00	1.00	75000.00	0.00	0.00	
2	Earth Work Excavation to Structure and drain Foundation By Manual Including Rammed & Satisfactory Diagonal & Stacking Or Hauling to appropriate site. Ordinary Soil	cum	659.69	400.15	263974.9535			65969.00	651.59	65159.00	0.00	0.00	651.59	65159.00	-8.10	-810.00	
3	Earth Work Excavation to Structure and drain Foundation By Manual Including Rammed & Satisfactory Diagonal & Stacking Or Hauling to appropriate site. Hard Soil	cum	226.46	480.15	108734.769			33969.00	221.06	33159.00	0.00	0.00	221.06	33159.00	-5.40	-810.00	
4	2nd stair masonry Work Using specially prepared Stone On the Face of Wall all complete	cum	681.17	3115.80	2116012.886			1702925.00	681.17	1702928.13	0.00	0.00	681.17	1702928.13	0.00	3.13	
5	Supply and delivery of gabion wire (All heavy) (single/J) attachment of gabion boxes including rolling cutting, weaving (Hexagonal Mesh Size 150mm x 75 mm), edge wearing (Hexagonal Mesh Size 150mm x 75 mm), edge wearing, mesh wire-10 mm & binding wire-17 mm, all heavy material and Assembly of gabion box and placing them in position including attaching and tying down link) and packing of gabion crates with face dressed stones	cum	2297.50	4647.01	10676505.48			6892500.00	2166.50	6499500.00	0.00	0.00	2166.50	6499500.00	-131.00	-393000.00	
6	PCC Work in drain base (1:2:4) all complete	cum	56.00	31819.12	1781870.72			5000.00	56.00	280000.00	0.00	0.00	56.00	280000.00	0.00	0.00	
7	Stone masonry Work in drain as side wall with cement, sand mortar of ratio 1:4 all complete	cum	96.00	15565.43	1494281.28			528000.00	96.00	528000.00	0.00	0.00	96.00	528000.00	0.00	0.00	
8	(1:2.5) cast thick cement mud plaster 1:4 in Drain wall all complete	sqm	480.00	569.01	273324.8			96000.00	480.00	96000.00	0.00	0.00	480.00	96000.00	0.00	0.00	
9	Stone masonry work and concrete edge pitching/sloping of 20 cm thick including supply of stone and with full compensation for labor, materials and other incidental required to complete work all complete	cum	144.40	1852.75	267537.1			101080.00	144.40	101080.00	0.00	0.00	144.40	101080.00	0.00	0.00	
10	Preparation of bedding with graded granular materials of 5cm thick and masonry to full compaction including full thickness for material and labor and other incidental required to complete the work all complete	cum	4.10	105.03	430.623			4100.00	4.10	4100.00	0.00	0.00	4.10	4100.00	0.00	0.00	
Total					17007472.61			9704543.00		9309926.13				9309926.13		-394616.88	
13% Vat					2210321.44			1261590.59		1210290.40				1210290.40		-51300.19	
Grand Total					19287794.05			11041133.59		10595216.52				10595216.52		-445917.07	
Current Bill Total: NRs=					Deduction to be made:												
Payment by Previous Bills:					a. Advance: NRs,									d. Contractor's tax: NRs		139648.89	
Balance to be paid: NRs,					b. Material cost: NRs,									e. Retention Money: NRs,		465496.31	
Cashier/Godown for office					line/ Equipment hire: NRs,									f. Other (TDS): NRs,		363087.12	
														g. Commality Contribution NRs	0		
														Total Deduction	2168232.32		

[Handwritten signature]



Signature

Er. Naresh Srivastava
NEC Regd. No.-21557
Civil "A"



[Handwritten signature]

Mr. Nathan
NEC Rept. No. 21557
Civil "A"





Ship
EX. THERMIST. 10000
REC. P. 100. No. 21.57
CH. A. A.